



Connecticut

TOWN COUNCIL

James Brown Chairman Dean Markham Vice Chairman Tim Feegel Derek Johnson Barbara Moore Mark Philhower Kevin Reich

LEGAL NOTICE

TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON **PUBLIC HEARING**

The East Hampton Town Council will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, September 28, 2021 at 6:15 p.m. in the East Hampton Town Hall Council Chambers, 1 Community Drive, East Hampton, CT 06424 and via Zoom. The Council will review an amendment to Article III of Chapter 130 of the Code of the Town of East Hampton Regarding Board of Finance Term Limits to clarify that an individual can be elected to two consecutive terms. The Zoom login information will be included with the Public Hearing agenda posted on the Town website. A copy of the proposed ordinance amendment is available in the Office of the East Hampton Town Clerk and on the Town website at www.easthamptonct.gov.

EAST HAMPTON TOWN COUNCIL

James Brown, Chairman Dean Markham, Vice Chairman Tim Feegel Derek Johnson Barbara Moore Mark Philhower Kevin Reich